This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 5
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: Presafe 20 ATEX 39851X Issue 1
[4] Product: HPLN Series LED Explosion protected
luminaire

The threaded joint between the adapter and the stanchion mounting cover is NPT 1 ½ - 11 ½, the
torque to fasten the threaded joint is 100 Nm.
Type designation
HPLN - o - o  - o - o - o - o - o - o - o - o
            Ta:
Default: -40°C
LT: -50°C
            Breather Valve:
Default: Without breather valve
BV: Breather valve
            Surge protect device:
Default: Standard version
S: High version
            Suffixes:
S812: Trunnion mount kit with pin
S831: Safety cable
S890: Quick clip
          Guard:
Default: Without guard  G: With guard
          Glass type:
Default: Clear glass   F: Foggy glass
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 5
Beam angle:
Default: without lens
W: Wide angle (120°)
M: Medium angle (60°)
N: Narrow angle (25°)
Mounting type:
Blank=no cover (an option of the luminaire
body which must be assembled to the cover
in field to make up a complete assembled
luminaire)
J: 1½” stanchion, 25° angled
P: 1½” stanchion, straight
2A: ¾” Pendant  3A: 1” Pendant
20A: 20mm Pendant  25A: 25mm Pendant
2B: ¾” Cone Pendant  3B: 1” Cone Pendant
2C: ¾” Ceiling  3C: 1” Ceiling
20C: 20mm Ceiling  25C: 25mm Ceiling
2HA: ¾” Flexible Pendant
2TW: ¾” Wall  3TW: 1” Wall
20TW: 20mm Wall  25TW: 25mm Wall
LED color temperature:
W1: 2700K  W2: 3000K  C1: 4000K
C2: 5000K  C3: 5700K
Total Luminous Flux.:
3L: 3000 Lm   5L: 5000 Lm  7L: 7000 Lm
9L: 9000 Lm   11L: 11000 Lm
15L: 15000 Lm
21L: 21000 Lm  25L: 25000 Lm
HPLN: Basic catalog series designation
Ex code
Products with Ex driver (INVENTRONICS, TPS 19 ATEX 079136 0266 U) installed:
 II 2 G  Ex db eb mb op is IIC T4 Gb
 II 2 D  Ex tb op is IIIC T95°C Db
Products with Ex driver (Eaton, DEMKO 19 ATEX 2304U) installed:
 II 2 G  Ex db eb mb op is IIC T* Gb (see below table for details of temperature classes)
 II 2 D  Ex tb op is IIIC T95°C Db
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com